
( 

( 

( 

( 

l' 

( 

BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES 
Plant Series 

SECTION 592-900-801 
Issue 1, March, 1965 

AT&TCo Standard 

HIGH SPEED TAPE FEEDER (TF) 

PARTS 

FIGURE CONTENTS 

1 Pan and Linkage Mechanism 
2 Electrical Components 
3 149694 Sensing Arm Bracket Assembly 
4 149698 Drive Assembly 
5 148163** Modification Kit to Provide 

Mounting Bracket for Tape Feeder 
Numerica I Index 

PAINT FINISH COLOR CODE CHART 

PAGE 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 

For parts and assemblies requiring a paint finish 

Finish Suffixes Finish Suffixes 
Color Wrinkle Smooth Textured Smooth Color Wrinkle Smooth 

Finish Finish Vinyl Vinyl Finish Finish 

Black AA (37) BB Brussels Light Blue EC 
Dark Brown AD (38) Medium Blue ES 
Gray Green AB (40) BK GA (45) Cherry Red EF 
Charcoal Gray AL BZ HA Pastel Yellow EG 
Dark Gray GB White EH 
Light Gray EJ HB {68) Ivory EM 
Beige Gray GC Beige ET 
Light Beige EL HC Rose Beige ER 
Moss Green EN HD Rose Pink EU 
Eye Rest Green EA Dark Covert Gray 
Turquoise EV Light Olive Gray EW 
Aqua Blue EK Fawn 

The double asterisk(**) denotes a palnted part. Suffix to be applied following the part number. 
Number in parenthesis indicate Bel I System code. 

NOTE: 
When ordering parts from this section 
prefix each number with the letters TP 

Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by T_eletype Corporation 
©l 965 by Teletype Corporationr 

All rights reserved. 
Printed in U.S.A. 

Textured 
Vinyl 

GE 

Smooth 
Vinyl 

HE 
HF (46) 
HG 

Pagel 



SECTION 592-900-801 

I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

O c6 o 
0 0 0 

I 

® 

_.-149699 

® 
~ 149687 [ 'if! 

/~ ~------------119649 

149689 I 
I 

119649 

,-/ /149686 

~ 

~ 
119649 

"'-
T 149688 

I / 119649 

✓ 
- I --~ 

, I 

©l 

@ 149693~, 
I © 2846 

i I "'-

~~617 I "' 149692~ 
149691 ------- I 

149681 ** 

Eli> -====:I I 
I :::::::=::::::: l 

@ 
I 

i ~"'--1 
I ~F' 
I I 

----------+---~ I 
I 
I 

e 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

~-145381 
~-72565 
~7415 
~ /2669 

149722 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

! 
®"'2669 

"'151723 

**Refer to 1 f page or Finish Suffix 

FIGURE I. PAN AND LINKAGE MECHANISM 

Page 2 



( 

( 

ISS 1, SECTION 592-900-801 

82474------~ 3598 
Partofl49717C 2191, \ able , @ ,,,,ff 

151632/! 
76099/ 121242---~ T-~165267 

8 
2191 @--3639 

~ 3598.::::::-o ®__..........34432 

~,,.@ 1/~ -114467 
151657 @/ 

~ Supplied 
' w/116783 

~ 149697 ~ 
~ 82474~ ~ ~82474 - ----: 107398 

~ """ ""2-0 I ~ 
149720 156656 

2191 J>® 151\ ,~~~,0 
116783 ~ ,,,,/ {iii 

151630 
2191 
150966 

151335 ~ 
~, /111017 149718~ 

/'~/ 2191 .112485 

/~l 176907 . I/ 
~!@@ 

142709 [31> D , 

I ' 151415 
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,----------- g 

,,,,,," r,,::, ---------- . ---------- I 
I /4 ,,.,,.,,.,,.;;,,,,,,,,--,----;; __ ;;--------------I 

1 ,,L_,/151416 // -=::---_ ' = , ,;/ --.: ·- "· 
' / I 50966 I Jf --.;;;;'!;:;,>•-.. I f , •.;. , I I ' ·•~a'• . ' /'' - . ' ., ' 

2191 ,. 1, ,,- ., • ---- , • •• , \ 3598 I\ \/ • • -------,,_____ ·•:;, ·~ ~D 

l 
!~55219 

@-I 3438 

I 

~------99381 

I vl42665 

• , __ •, -- L- I -""' I -~-... _r-- t----- } ~ I,,,, 
' ' ' J ,---- ' -,, / f-
, '•, ,_ ___ ,, / •••• I /••, /I 
I '•- ...... /, · a •-••• ' ' A l 
I ------ ---L ', e • ·,.. ' , I I -,,_ --- • '' :/ •I ' I • .,,___ -·-· / ' ,,,,, / 11 I I / - ··--- ____ _,.c / !• I ~ Ref• 14968 

•• / ,r '\ I- ------ r,,,; _,,.,,. ., I s l** 
•• / '•" • ···················"' ii • ee Fig l ~ - " ,, ,, ' , 

,,,..,.~. ~ / I ••, ~,l / ' I • • !'; 
.... / I ,,e,, ;, 

©
/ ' I I ~ , •'l 

•-,< I • ✓ 
/-...../ / 

(if/ /,,...__ / I ____ .,_____ ,_,,,✓✓-

@ ----

165239 

~144 

146420 

FIGURE 2 • ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS 

Page 3 



592-900-801 SECTION 

,:,; 149702 ------------

31028~ 

--------------

I 

---------~ ,, 
/ ,, 

-l..,------,--,_.," 2191 ,- I ---~ ~,'-. 
15\1 "' ~ ., ~, (---- J = l~ ""\ 

, I I'"~"> .I ' •• 
= / ,____ ,, , \ (R f 149681 

1073

-'i=' • ,,,, \ •- e. l) 
7 , l ,-✓ \ I Seoflg • 

11::~ ~5/L ____ ""~•,0,..----··~-~-----:~:;;~,/ 

Page 4 

~~=~-;;;;_::;:;::;;:::;~:;~::~ 
~~2191 
, __ 

® 
I 

1_ji2151630 

CD Not Port of 149694 

FIGURE 3. 149694 . G ARM BRACKET Sl:NS IN ASSEMBLY 



( 

( 

( 

( 

( 

82725 

> 
80294 .....______ ij 

I 
I 

119652 
/ 

, 3620 
/ 

® 149710 
I / 

c:D 

(Ref. 149681 ** 
See Fig, 1) 

82474 

~ 

\\ 

SECTION 592-900-801 15S 1, 

149711 

5599 ---@ 
I 

3646 ----@ 
I 
I 

149721 ---'tr 
I 

149706 ----@ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I "'~ 82720 

1 
\ 0 --~ ' 

<D f 149698 Drive Assembly Not Porto 

DRIVE ASSEMBLY FIGURE 4. 149698 

Page 5 



SECTION 592-900-801 

Page 6 

~-142665 

I 
I 

@-99381 >-----o 

15163~i 194575 I 

l 
I 
I 

2191--(i) 
I 
I 

I 149936** I 
I 

\ I 
I .. ,_,. 

.. 
74807 

/ 2669 

@I( _, '-' .. 
@- 151723 120557/ -- ,--55219 

(Ref. AC 
Cabinet)-

(l) 

Specification 50322S 

**Refer to page 1 for Finish Suffix 

FIGURE 5. 148163** MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE MOUNTING 

BRACKET FOR TAPE FEEDE~ 

\ 

\,, 
) 

/ 



( 

( 

( 

Part 
Number 

2191 
2539 
2669 
2846 
3438 
3598 
3620 
3639 
3640 
3646 
5599 
7002 
7415 
8330 

34432 
55219 
71073 
72565 
73175 
74032 
74807 
76099 
80294 
82442 
82474 
82720 
82725 
90490 
91617 
93117 
98642 
99381 

107398 
111017 
112485 
112627 
113178 
114466 

Description and 
Page Number 

Washer, Lock 2 To 6 
Nut (3/8-32 Hex) 2 
Washer, Lock 2, 3, 4, 6 
Washer, Flat 2 
Washer, Flat 3, 6 
Nut (6-40 Hex) 2, 3, 6 
Washer, Flat 5 
Washer, Lock 3 
Washer, Lock 4 
Washer, Lock 5 
Nut (8-32 Hex) 5 
Washer, Flat 4 
Nut (1/2-32 Hex) 2 
Washer, Flat 2 
Washer, Flat 3, 4 
Screw (8-32 x 3/8 Fil) 3, 6 
Washer, Flat 4 
Washer, Lock 2 
Washer, Lock 2 
Washer, Lock 5 
Nut (10-32 Hex) 6 
Washer, Flat 3 
Post, Spring 5 
Spring 4 
Terminal 3, 5 
Screw, Set (6-40) 5 
Spring 5 
Shim (.005") 5 
Shim (.010") 2 
Washer, Lock 4 
Washer, Lock 3 
Foot, Rubber 3, 6 
Terminal 3 
Screw (6-40 x 5/16 Fil) 3 
Screw (6-32 x 1/4 Fil) 3 
Nut (2-56 Hex) 4 
Screw (4-40 x 1 Fil) 4 
Connector, Receptacle (2 Pt) 3 

Part 
Number 

114467 
116783 
119649 
119651 
119652 
120557 
121242 
122373 
125011 
128791 
142665 
142709 
145381 
146420 
148163** 
149680 
149681** 
149682 
149683 
149684 
149685 
149686 
149687 
149688 
149689 
149690 
149691 
149692 
149693 
149694 
149695 
149696 
149697 
149698 
149699 
149700 
149701 
149702 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Description and 
Page Number 

Connector, Plug (2 Pt) J 
Holder, Fuse 3 
Ring, Retaining 2 
Ring, Retaining 2 
Ring, Retaining 4, 5 
Washer, Flat 3, 5, 6 
Clamp, Cable (1/8 11 ID) 3 
Screw, Shoulder (6-40) 5 
Washer, Flat 4 
Plate, Clamp 3 
Nut (8-32 Spl) 3, 6 
Fuse (2 Amp) 3 
Washer, Thrust 2 
Cable Assembly 3 
Modification Kit 6 
Plate 5 
Pan 2 
Post 2 
Post 2 
Bushing 2 
Arm W/Post 2 
Lever, Rear 2 
Lever , Left Front 2 
Lever , Right Front 2 
Link W/Stud 2 
Link, Front 2 
Plate, Nut 2 
Lever W/Hub 2 
Screw, Thumb (1/4-20) 2 
Bracket Assembly 4 
Guide, Tape 4 
Screw (10-32 Spl) 4 
Bracket, Fuse 3 
Drive Assembly 5 
Pan W/Hub 2 
Guide, Tape 2 
Bail W/Studs 4 
Lever 4 

155 1, SECTION 592-900-801 

Part 
Number 

149703 
149706 
149707 
149709 
149710 
149711 
149715 
149717 
149718 
149719 
149720 
149721 
149722 
149936** 
149937** 
150966 
151335 
151415 
151416 
151574 
151629 
151630 
151632 
151657 
151660 
151723 
151725 
156656 
165239 
165267 
176907 
177853 
190487 
194575 
300036 
310285 
310286 
310287 
310288 

Description and 
Page Number 

Lever 4 
Grommet 5 
Motor, A.C. 115 V 5 
Plate W/Stud 5 
Wheel, Idler 5 
Roller, Drive 5 
Guide, Tape 3 
Cable W/rerminals 3 
Bumper 3 
Jumper (3-1/2" White) 3 
Jumper (3-1/2" Black) 3 
Eyelet 5 
Screw (10-32 x 3-5/8 Hex) 2 
Plate 6 
Bracket, Mounting 6 
Insulator 3 
Stud 3 
Block, Terminal 3 
Nut (6-40 Hex) 3 
Grommet, Rubber 3 
Nut (6-40 Lug) 2 
Screw (6-40 x 1/4 Hex) 3, 4, 6 
Screw (6-40 x 3/8 Hex) 3 
Screw (6-40 x 1/4 Fil) 3, 5 
Screw (6-40 x 7 /8 Fil) 4 
Screw (10-32 x 3/8 Hex) 2, 6 
Screw (10-32 x 3/4 Fil) 3 
Jumper (2-3/4" Black) 3 
Cord W/Plug 3 
Screw (10-32 Spl) 3 
Switch, Rocker 3 
Switch,Sensing Arm 4 
Switch , Tight Tape 4 
Post, Locating 6 
Network, Arc Suppression 4 
Knob 2 
Bracket, Contact 4 
Arm 2 
Bail 2 

**Refer to page 1 for Finish Suffix 

Page 7 
7 Pages 


